

JUL 1 1 1983

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

REF: 4WM-FP

071814 *file*
RECEIVED
JUL 14 1983

DIV. ENVIRONMENTAL
PERMITTING

Mr. George O. Layman
Gulf Power Company
Post Office Box 1151
Pensacola, Florida 32520

Re: Notice of Violation
NPDES Permit No. FL0002283

Dear Mr. Layman:

This is to notify you that your facility is in violation of the above-referenced NPDES permit as follows:

Based on your letter of June 21, 1983, you dropped the monitoring of iron in boiler blowdown beginning in February 1983. This monitoring is a requirement of the permit and cannot be dropped without the permit being modified. Since the permit has expired it is legally impossible to modify it.

You are required to notify this Agency within fifteen (15) days of receipt of this letter of the causes of violation and of the action you have taken or will take to correct these violations.

Until such time as you achieve compliance with all conditions of your NPDES permit, you are considered to be in violation of and subject to enforcement actions pursuant to Section 309 of the Clean Water Act.

If you have specific questions as to the requirements of your permit, please contact William Cloward at 404/881-7428.

Sincerely yours,

Peter T. McGarry, P.E., Chief
Florida/Mississippi Unit
Industrial Operations Section
Facilities Performance Branch

cc: Mrs. Victoria J. Tschinkel, FDER ✓